

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3441 OF 2024**

Santosh Subhash Salunke

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Adv. Chetan Patil a/w Adv. Vishwesh Gadage i/by Mr. Mandar Bagkar
for the Petitioner.

Adv. K.B. Dighe, Addl. G.P. a/w. Adv. Savina R. Crasta AGP for the
Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER, 2024.

PC.:-

- 1) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 17th January, 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies of the Petition in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 3) Mr. Dighe learned Addl. GP waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**