

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.3441 OF 2024**

Santosh Subhash Salunke

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Avinash B. Patil (VC) for the Petitioner.Mr. K.B. Dighe, Addl. G.P. a/w. Adv. Savina R. Crasto, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 25th March, 2025.****PC:-**

1) Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that, he has now received instructions to appear for the Petitioner and he is in the process of filing his vakalatnama.

2) At the request of Mr. Patil, remove from board.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**